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2024 NEPOOL Membership Subcommittee Schedule  

Subcommittee Meeting Dates** Application Submission Deadline
Materials (Originals) & Application Fee 

Received By ISO-NE By: 

Friday, January 12, 2024 

Monday, February 12, 2024 

Monday, March 11, 2024 

Tuesday, April 16, 2024  

Monday, May 13, 2024  

Monday, June 10, 2024  

Monday, July 15, 2024 

Monday, August 12, 2024 

Monday, September 16, 2024 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024  

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 

Monday, December 16, 2024  

 Tuesday, January 9, 2024 

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 

Wednesday, October 9, 2024  

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024  

** Unless otherwise noted, meetings tentatively scheduled to begin at 10:00 a.m.  
Dates and times are subject to change --  

Final date and time will be confirmed in the notice transmitted for the specific meeting! 
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Application & Financial Review Completion Schedule 

Requested Membership 
Effective Date* 

Deadline for Funding of 
BlackRock Account or ISO-
NE Receipt of Letter of 
Credit from Approved LOC 
Bank in an Amount Equal to 
or Exceeding Initial FA Req.: 

Deadline for Completion of 
New Customer Credit 
Application and ISO-NE 
Receipt of All Required 
Financial Documentation:

Monday, January 1, 2024 

Wednesday, February 1, 2024 

Wednesday, March 1, 2024 

Saturday, April 1, 2024 

Monday, May 1, 2024 

Tuesday, June 1, 2024 

Saturday, July 1, 2024 

Tuesday, August 1, 2024 

Friday, September 1, 2024 

Sunday, October 1, 2024  

Wednesday, November 1, 2024

Friday, December 1, 2024 

Monday, January 1, 2025 

Friday, December 22, 2023 

Thursday, January 25, 2024 

Friday, February 23, 2024 

Friday, March 22, 2024 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 

Friday, May 24, 2024 

Monday, June 24, 2024 

Thursday, July 25, 2024 

Monday, August 26, 2024 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

Friday, October 25, 2024  

Thursday, November 21, 2024 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 

Friday, December 25, 2023 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 

Thursday, February 15, 2024 

Friday, March 15, 2024 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 

Friday, May 17, 2024 

Friday, June 14, 2024 

Thursday, July 18, 2024 

Monday, August 19, 2024 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 

Friday, October 18, 2024  

Thursday, November 14, 2024 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 

*In planning for a specific requested membership effective date, please factor in time:  
(i)  to submit a complete application package and have that application reviewed and 

accepted by the Membership Subcommittee in accordance with the schedule in the first 
table above; and  

(ii)  for approval by ISO-NE’s Market & Credit Risk Department in accordance with the 
timeframes outlined in the Financial Assurance Policy by submission not later than the 
deadlines identified above.


